



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 16049/2023 & CM Appls.64549/2023 and 64551/2023

MR. RAJEEV CHABRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam
Seth, Mr. Sandeep Sharma and Mr.
Nasir Aziz, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shilpa Ohri, ASC for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

05.02.2024

%

CM Appl.64550/2023

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 16049/2023 & CM Appls.64549/2023 and 64551/2023

3. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks further time to file counter-affidavit. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from date.
4. The petitioner is also at liberty to file an additional affidavit with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondents within a period of one week thereafter.
5. List on 20.03.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)