



\$~5,6&7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 16049/2023 CM APPL. 64549/2023 CM APPL. 64551/2023
MR. RAJEEV CHABRA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madan Mohan Kashyap, Adv.

Versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms. Shilpa Ohri, Adv.

AND

+ W.P.(C) 16051/2023 CM APPL. 64553/2023
GOPAL PRASHAD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madan Mohan Kashyap, Adv.

Versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shilpa Ohri, Adv.

Mr. Divyam Nandrajog & Ms. Surbhi
Soni, Advs. for R-2.

AND

+ W.P.(C) 16056/2023 CM APPL. 64618/2023
SH NARAYAN KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madan Mohan Kashyap, Adv.

Versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms. Shilpa Ohri, Adv.

Mr. Divyam Nandrajog & Ms. Surbhi
Soni, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **20.03.2024**

1. The petitioners have filed an additional affidavit.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks further time to file the counter affidavit(s).
3. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
4. List on 15.04.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 20, 2024/‘gsr’