



\$~17 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15615/2023, CM APPL. 62570/2023 & 31860/2024

SMT NEELU ARORA Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam Seth
and Ms. Mona, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Mr. Sharad
Pandey and Ms. Shweta Singh,
Advocates for MCD.
Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Sushil Soni,
Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Mr. Shagun Ruhil
and Mr. Gaurav, Advocates.

18

+ W.P.(C) 16049/2023, CM APPL. 64549/2023 & 64551/2023

MR. RAJEEV CHABRA Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam Seth
and Ms. Mona, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms.
Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill and Mr.
Sudhir Kumar Shukla, Advocates for
GNCTD.

19

+ W.P.(C) 16056/2023 & CM APPL. 64618/2023

SH NARAYAN KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam Seth
and Ms. Mona, Advocates.



versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Surbhi Soni,
Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

27.05.2024

1. Learned counsel for MCD seeks further time to file a status report. She states that the status report has been prepared but could not be filed.
2. Let the status report be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 01.08.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 27, 2024

pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)