



\$~32 to 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15615/2023 and CM APPL. 62570/2023 (Interim Stay)
& CM APPL. 31860/2024 (Impleadment)

SMT NEELU ARORAPetitioner
versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ANR.Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 16049/2023 and CM APPL. 64549/2023 (Interim Stay)
& CM APPL. 64551/2023 (Ex. English Translation)

MR. RAJEEV CHABRAPetitioner
versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ANR.Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 16056/2023 and CM APPL. 64618/2023 (Interim
Stay) & CM APPL. 44026/2024 (Direction)

SH NARAYAN KUMARPetitioner
versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ANR.Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 16070/2023 and CM APPL. 64669/2023 (Interim Stay)

MR. AJAY KHANNAPetitioner
versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ANR.Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 16071/2023 and CM APPL. 64672/2023 (Interim Stay)

SANJAY ARORAPetitioner
versus



MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ANR.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 16073/2023 and CM APPL. 64677/2023 (Interim Stay)
& CM APPL. 31963/2024 (Impleadment)

MR. MANOJ PARADHNANI
versus

.....Petitioner

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ANR.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 16119/2023 and CM APPL. 64801/2023 (Interim Stay)
& CM APPL. 43690/2024 (Direction)

SMT RATNA DEVI
versus

.....Petitioner

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ANR.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 1628/2024 and CM APPL. 6717/2024 (Interim Stay),
CM APPL. 6718/2024 (Ex.) & CM APPL. 31965/2024
(Impleadment)

SHRI RISHI ANAND
versus

.....Petitioner

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ANR.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 12918/2024

RAMESH CHAND GOYAL AND ORS.
versus

.....Petitioners

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND
ORS.

.....Respondents

Present: Mr. Varun Chugh & Mr. Utsav A Magotra, Advs.



for respondents in Item no.32 & 34.

Mr. Prithish Sabharwal, Adv. for respondent in Item no.32.

Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr. Vishal Chanda & Ms. Rima Rao, Adv. for respondent in Item no.37.

Ms. Shagun S Chugh & Mr. Utsav A Magotra, Advs. for respondents in Item no.36 & 38.

Ms. Shweta Priya, Adv. for MCD in Item no.38.

Mr. Guarav Sharma, SPC with Mr. Sachin Singh & Mr. Siddhartha Nagpal, Advs. for R2 in Item no.40.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Mr. Tirupati & Mr. Shagun R, Advs. for petitioner in Item no.40.

Ms. Puja S Kalra, SC for MCD in Item no.37.

Ms. Shilpa Ohri, ASC for MCD in Item no.33, 34, 37 & 39.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

26.11.2024

%

1. In order to facilitate hearing of this batch of matters, let learned counsel for the writ petitioner place a note which would encapsulate details of the claims of each of the writ petitioners as well as relevant sites in respect of which rights are asserted.
2. The aforesaid note be placed on our record on or before the next date fixed.
3. Let these matters be called again on 14.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

Ch