



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16049/2023, CM APPL. 64549/2023 & CM APPL. 64551/2023

MR. RAJEEV CHABRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shilpa Ohri, ASC for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

14.01.2025

List on 18th February, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 14, 2025

rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any