



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 16049/2023 CM APPL. 64549/2023 CM APPL. 64551/2023
MR. RAJEEV CHABRAPetitioner

Through: Mr M M Kashyap, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF
DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms Shilpa Ohri, ASC for MCD.
Mr Anubhav Gupta, PC for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **28.02.2025**

1. Ms Ohri, learned counsel appearing for the Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) states that the MCD requires more time to verify the documents as produced by the petitioner.

2. At her request, list on 06.03.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any