



\$~20 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(20)

+ W.P.(C) 16049/2023 CM APPL. 64549/2023 CM APPL. 64551/2023
MR. RAJEEV CHABRAPetitioner

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

(21)

+ W.P.(C) 16070/2023 CM APPL. 64669/2023
MR. AJAY KHANNAPetitioner

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

(22)

+ W.P.(C) 16071/2023 CM APPL. 64672/2023
SANJAY ARORAPetitioner

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Present: Mr M M Kashyap, Ms Poonam Seth, Ms Mona
and Mr S N Pandey, Advocates for petitioners.
Ms.Tajinder Virdi, SC for MCD.
Mr Pritish Sabharwal, Advocate for MCD.
Ms Shagun Shahi Chugh, Mr Varun Chugh, Ms
Shreya Mittal, Mr Vishal Kumar Chandel, and Ms
Nandita Mishra, Advocates for Delhi Police.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

06.03.2025

1. The learned counsels appearing for the Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) requests for an adjournment.
2. At their request, list on 23.04.2025.
3. Let the concerned officer, duly authorised to make statement



regarding the allocation of sites be present in person on the next date of hearing for assistance of this court.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 06, 2025

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any