



\$~14 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16049/2023 & CM APPL. 64549/2023

MR. RAJEEV CHABRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Madan Mohan Kashyap, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Tajinder Viridi, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

Mrs. Shilpa Ohri, Adv. for MCD.

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil), GNCTD.

(15)

+ W.P.(C) 16070/2023 & CM APPL. 64669/2023

MR. AJAY KHANNAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Madan Mohan Kashyap, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Tajinder Viridi, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil), GNCTD.

(16)

+ W.P.(C) 16071/2023 & CM APPL. 64672/2023

SANJAY ARORAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Madan Mohan Kashyap, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.....Respondents



Through: Ms. Tajinder Virdi, Standing Counsel
for MCD.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil), GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

1. List on 27th October 2025.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/MK