



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16049/2023 & CM APPL. 64549/2023**

MR. RAJEEV CHABRAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Poonam Seth, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shilpi Ohri and Ms.Tajinder Viridi,
Standing Counsels for R-MCD (through
VC)

~20

+ **W.P.(C) 16071/2023 & CM APPL. 64672/2023**

SANJAY ARORAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Poonam Seth, Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shilpi Ohri and Ms.Tajinder Viridi,
Standing Counsels for R-MCD (through
VC)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment with no objection from the ld. Counsel for the Municipal Corporation of Delhi.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournments shall be granted in this matter.
4. List on 27th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/ys/ck